LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate Of Lyle Dale Patterson Deceased

No.: 2024-PR-6 Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of Lyle Dale Patterson, of Marshall, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on January 22, 2024, to Dena L. Porter, 22304 E. 1750th Road, Marshall, IL 62441, as Independent Administrator, whose attorney of record is Landry D. Huisinga, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before July 30, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975. the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 24th day of January, 2024.

Dena L. Porter Independent Administrator ARDC# 6336074 Landry D. Huisinga Attorney at Law Shoaff Law, LLC

11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250

Casey, IL 62420 Tel. (217) 609-0111 E-mail:huisinga@sandvlaw.com 1/30:2/6.13

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Sale of Surplus Property
Notice Of Sale of Property
Owned by the City of Marshall

Notice Of Public Sale Is Hereby Given that the City of Marshall, Clark County, Illinois (the "City"), will be accepting bids for excess property, at address Outlot 1, Terry Avenue, Stephen Subdivision.

Bids shall be accepted until February 23, 2024, at 10am, addressed to Mayor City of Marshall, and delivered to 201 S. Michigan Ave. Marshall, IL 62441 in a sealed envelope bearing the label "Outlet 1 Stephen Subdivision Bid".

All bids must contain a bid guarantee in an amount no less than 10% of the bid price in the form of a cashier's or certified check, with the balance due within 5 business days from receipt of notice of the results. Bids will be awarded at the City Council meeting on February 26, 2024, at 6:30pm. City reserves the right to reject all bids.

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Clark County Park District Invitation To Submit a Quote on Facility Service Agreement

Clark County Park District will be requesting quotes for Facility Service Agreements.

The Service Agreement will be available by Email, Website, or Picked Up at the Park District Office, Monday through Friday from 8am to 3pm. Sealed Quotes must be received in the Clark County Park District Office by February 14, 2024, before 2pm.

Below listed are the current Service Agreements that are available for Quote:

- 1. Park Attorney Service
- 2. Accounting Service
- 3. HVAC, Mechanical,

Electrical Service

- 4. Plumbing Service
- 5. Computer Technical Svc
- 6. Pest Control Service
- 7. Portable Toilet Service
- 8. Bulk Sewage Disposal Service
- 9. Trash Disposal Service
- 10. Resale Ice Service
- 11. Resale Fishing Bait Svc
- 12. Tree Service
- 13. Farming of Park District Farm ground

14. Fuel Service

Quote Return Date: February 15, 2024, by 2pm at the Clark County Park District Office, 20482 N. Park Entrance Road, Marshall, IL 62441.

The Clark County Park District reserves the right to reject any and all quotes received. 1/19,23,26,30;

2/2,6,9,13

PUBLIC NOTICE

Rides Mass Transit District provides transportation in Clark County. RMTD is holding a listening session on Wednesday, February 21, 10:30am, at Harlan Hall, 603 Locust St, Marshall, IL 62441.

At the listening session, Rides Mass Transit District will afford an opportunity for interested persons or agencies to comment about current service, improvement of service and routes. Interested persons may submit orally, or in writing, any comments. This may be done in person at the session, by phone at 618-253-8761 ext. 500312 or by US mail to Rides Mass Transit District, 1304 Frank Leberman Drive in Harrisburg.

RMTD asks that any person hearing impaired wishing to attend this Listening Session notify RMTD at the number listed above at least one week before the scheduled session date so arrangements can be made to provide an interpreter.